\$140.00 299

ETAS ID: TM459746

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAYTHEON COMPANY		01/24/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPS INTEROPERABILITY SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	5800 Departure Drive		
City:	Raleigh		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27616		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2999884	TRP
Registration Number:	2999885	ACU
Registration Number:	3008273	NXU
Registration Number:	3067079	JPS COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	4140555	P25NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127083460

Email: slebson@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Lebson
SIGNATURE: /sil/

DATE SIGNED: 01/29/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment & Schedule - United States#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0171 source=Assignment & Schedule - United States#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0172

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RAYTHEON COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 870 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451-1449, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

[Set forth on the attached schedule]

AND WHEREAS, JPS INTEROPERABILITY SOLUTIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 5800 Departure Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27616, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 24th day of 5000 2017. 2018

RAYTHEON COMPANY

CHRISTOPHER GRAHAM [Title]
SENICE WALAGER CONTRACTS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has hereunto executed this instrument this Alk day of Javenny , 2017&

JPS INTEROPERABILITY SOLUTIONS, INC.

By fela 6. Powers

VP + General Coursel [Title]

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE

TRP No. 2999884

ACU No. 2999885

NXU No. 3008273

JPS COMMUNICATIONS No. 3067079

P25NET No. 4140555

TRADEMARK REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 01/29/2018